
No. 1.0.10
Revised 02-22-16

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG

RESTORATION OF HISTORIC STREETCAR SERVICE IN DOWNTOWN
LOS ANGELES/PS10-4320-2618

Mod.
No.

Description

Status
(approved

or
pending)

Date Amount

1 Task 1: further develop the purpose
and need for the Alternative Analysis

Approved 06/06/12 $145,912

2 Task 5A: move from initial study to
environmental impact report (EIR)

Approved 11/05/12 $75,170

3 Task 5A: expanded scope of the EIR Approved 02/28/13 $339,793

4 Reallocation of funds from Task 5 to
Task 1

Approved 08/11/13 $0

5 Reallocation of funds from Task 5 to
Task 2

Approved 03/06/14 $0

6 Traffic study: increased level of effort Approved 07/15/14 $34,269

7 Administrative Draft EIR/EA:
increased level of effort

Approved 10/03/14 $84,722

8 Initial phase to consider two
additional maintenance and storage
facilities

Approved 11/21/14 $25,530

9 Three-dimensional Massing Survey Approved 12/18/14 $6,220

10 Exercise Option “C”/Task 6 and
extension of period of performance

Approved 06/30/15 $0

11 Small Starts Speed Improvement
Analysis and extension of period of
performance

Approved 03/31/16 $70,024

12 Final EIR, reallocation of funds from
Task 5A and Task 6, and extension
of period of performance

Approved 08/08/16 $34,153

13 Preparation of Draft Environmental
Assessment (EA) and Final EA and
extension of period of performance

Pending Pending $361,149

Modification Total: $1,176,942

Original Contract: $2,260,000

Total: $3,436,942

ATTACHMENT A
ATTACHMENT B


